20160413000121460
04/13/2016 02:33:13 PM
MORTAMEN 1/8

YWhen Recorded Mail Fo:
Financial Dnmensions, Inc.
7025 Clairton Road

West Mifthin, PA 15122

10054 150

Prepared BY.

-Justin Ellis

Yice Presydant

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LA

478 Crosspoind Phwy Getavilie, NY 14088

FSpace Above This Line For Recording Dats]

LR
--------------

FHA# 200 01 1-0600767
TAX 1D 28-3-6-0-006-04%.000

LOAN MODIFICATION AGHREEMERT
(Providing for Fized Enterest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agresment {"Agreement’ }, made this 3@1 CO ooy ¢ w15
hetween CABRRIE L HUCKARY (‘Bomowers))y JQINED BY NONOBLIGUR
OWNER/MON-ORLIGOR SPOUSEEY DARREL . TUBBS, (SIGNING SULBLY IN *
CONMNECTION WITH ANY INTEREST HELD IN THE PROPERTY AS DEFINED BELOW)
and Lekeview Loan Servicing, LLC (Lender’), with an address of 473 Crosspout PRwy
Cetzville, NY 14068, amends and supplersents (1) the Mortgage, Doed of Trust or Security Deed
(the *Security Instrument’), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, i any, dated October 30, 200%
anid recorded 1n Book N/A at Page NA in Instrument Nuseber 20091 102000408160 at County of
SHFLBY, State of ALABAMA and (2) the Mote bearing the same dale as, and secured by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personsl property described in the Security
Insirument and defined thereln as the ‘Property’, located at 4890 STONECREER WAY

CALERA AL 35040, and more particularly described ag follows:
“Whose addraas is 4880 STONECREEK WAY CALERA AL 35040
1o Mortgage Blacronic Registration Systems, Inn., s nominas for Synovus Muortgags Lorp.

-A11 that tract or parcel of land as shown on Schedule A which is annexed hereto and
TUNovember £, 2009 incorporated hereln as Exhibit A-

The Beneficial Interest under said Mortgage was assigned of record to Lakeview Loan Servicing,
1L, by assignment, recorded May 8, 2015, (insorument) 201303080001 52350, CGlicial
Records.

T
CARRIE L HUCKABY, SAUNRA |

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREERMENT ~Single Famib—Fanuie dMas Unifarm Insirume . Foves 3178 BETG (rev. BR/AY;




20160413000121460 04/13/2016 02:33:13 PM MORTAMEN 2/8

With the ornigmal principal balance of U.S, $144,827.00, with pre-modification principal of U.S,
$131.535.34, and with capitalized amount of 1.8, $5,5357.60,

in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties herelo agree 4s
follows (notwithstanding anything o the contrary contained i the Note or Security Instrument);

i,

N

As of first day of December, 2015 the amount pavable under the Nole and the Security
Istrument (e “Unpaid Principal Balaoce ) 158 ULS, $137,132.84 consisting of the unpad
amouni(s) loaned o Borrower by Lender plus anv interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borrower promuses o pay the Unpaid Prncipal Balance, plus inderest, o the order of
fender, interest will be charged on the Unpaid Prmcipsal Balance and continuing
thereatier uniil the Mamrity Date {as heremaftor defined), on the first day of November
2043, at the vearly rale of 4.2230% from first day of November, 2013, Borrower promises
i pay monthly payments of principal and interest m the smount of U5 367461
beginning on the st day of Becember, 2015 and shall continue the monthly payvmenis
thereafter on the same day of each succecdmyg month ontdd principal and interest are pawd
i fuil. The new Maturity Date will be November 81, 245,

Borrower's pavmeni schedule for the modified Loan 1s as follows for the term of 36 years:

| Imtersst | Inerest | nerest Rate Chonge Diate | Monthly Principal | Payment Begine On | Nugsber of
| Haig - Rate and interest ionthiy
| {hange | Favipent Amount L Pavments

f 4, 2505 firsy day of November, 2015 | 30674.61 fuest dav of Decomnber, 2015 1+ 360

it on MNovernber G1, 2045 {(the ‘Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the
Mote ang Securdy instrument, as amended By this Agrsement, Borrower will pay these
arpounts m il on the Maturity Dale,

I all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property 15 sold or transferred {orif
Borrower 18 not a natwral person and 3 benelicial iplerest i Borrower 18 s0id o
iransferred) withou! Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may reguire unmediate
payment i fuli of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

i Lender exercises this oplion, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The
natice shall provide a peniod of ot iess than 340 days from the date the nolics 18 delivered
or matled within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument.
(f Borrower {ais 0 pay these sums prioy 10 the expiration of this penod, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or
demnand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and reguirements of the
=ecurity Instroment, including without hmtation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements
(0 make ail payments of faxes, NSUTANCS Dremiums, assessments, escrow  mems,
ynpounds, and all other payments that Borrower 18 obligated (o make under the Secunly
instrument; however, the following ferms and provisions arg forever canceled, null and
veid, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

CARRIE L HUCKABY; f’}ﬁ,ﬁ’ f EEZI: Fositinds

LAAN MOBIFICATION ACREEMENT—3ingle Family—Fannte Mae Uniform Instrmnent Fopw 337%  DGAN {vev, RLEY)




" 20160413000121460 04/13/2016 02:33:13 PM MORTAMEN 3/8

LA

{a)

)

all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument {if any} providing for,
aplementing, or relating to, any change or adjvstment i the rmate of interest
pavable under the Note, inchuding, where applicable, the Timely Pavment Rewards
rate reduction, as described i pavagraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards
Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timelv Payment Rewards Rider. By
sxecuiing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Pavment Kewards rate
reduction o which Borrower may have otherwise been entitied; and

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or Timely Pavment Rewards
Rider, where apphicable, or other mmstnument or document that 18 affixed to, wholly
or partially meorporated into, ot 18 part of, the Nole or Secunity Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred © i {a} above.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

{3)

(a2}

{€)

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
instrument relating 0 default in the making of payments under the Secunity
insiroment shall also apply 1o defauit in the making of the modified paymenis
hereunder. '

All covenants, agreements, stipuiations, and conditions in the Note and Security
instrument shall be and remam in fudi force and effect, except as hergin modified,
and none of the Borrower’s obligations or habilities under the Note and Securnity
Instrument shall be dimnshed or released by any provisions herect, nor shall thig
Agresment iy any way impair, duninish, or atfect any of Leander’s righis under or
remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies
arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all nights of recourse to which Lender
15 presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated
for, or Lable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender,

MNothing in this Agresment shall be understood or construed o be a satisfaction or
refease i whole or in part of the Note and Securnity Instrurment.

All costs and expenses mcwrred by Lender i connection with this Agreement,
mciuding recording fees, (itle exammation, and attomney’s {ees, shall be paid by the
Borrower and shall be secured by the Securily Instrument, unless stipulaied
otherwise by Lender,

Borowsr agrees {0 make and execute such other documents OF papers a8 may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement
which, i approved and accepied by Lender, shall bind and mure to the heirs,
£XeCutors, admunistrators, and ASSIENS ot the Borrower.,

By s paragraph, Lender 18 notityving Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of
Bomrower's obligation (o pay (0 Lender Fundds {or any or all Escrow {tems 18 hereby

CARRLE L HUCKARY, E_Cﬁ;}{q' / i}; [ .. iuifinls

EEEEEEEETT ey &% v B B BB o B B B L § |

LOAN MOQUIFICATION AGREEMENT-—Single Family—~—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 86/06 frev, G1A39)



20160413000121460 04/13/2016 02:33:13 PM MORTAMEN 4/8

revoked, and Borrower has been advised of the amount needed o fully fund the Escrow
ftems.

7. Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan s paid in full, 2 sum (the ‘Funds”) to provide
tor pavment of amounis due for: {a) taxes and assessments and other items which can
attain priority over the Mortgage as a Hen or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (¢} premiums for any and all msurance
required by Lender under the Loan Docurnents; () morigage insurance premiums, if
any, Of any sums pavable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premums m accordance with the Loan Documents; and (&) any community association
dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called
‘Bscrow ftems.” Borrower shall prompily furnish o Lender all notices of amouns to be
paig under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Liems unless
Lenger waives Borrower's obligation fo pay the Funds for any or all Escrow liems.
Lender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow
fems at any e, Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver,
Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
tems for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires,
shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payvmeni within such tume period as
Lender may require. Borrower’s obligation to make such payments and to provide
receipts shall for all purposes be deemed (0 be 8 covenant and agreement contained in the
Loan Docwments, as the phrase ‘covenant and agreement’ is used in the Loan
Documents, I Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow ltems divectly, pursuant o a waiver,
and Borrower {ais to pay the amount due for an Escrow Rem, Lender may exercise s
rignts under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and Borrower
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the
waiver as (o any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice given in gecordance with the
Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, Bormrower shall pay 1o Lender all Fuads,
and in such amounts, that are then reguired under this paragraph.

1The Funds shall be held i an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
mstrignentality, or entity {including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are
s¢ insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the
Hscrow iems no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge
Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analvzing the escrow account, or
verifving the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays Borrowsr inlerest on the Funds and
applicabie law permils Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made In
wriling or appiicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be
required o pay Borrower any imterest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and RBorrower
Cart agree m wriing, however, that imierest shall be paid on the Funds, Lender shall
provide Horrower, without charge, an annoal accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA there 15 a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
siadl account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. Hthere is a
shortage of Funds held i escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower
as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary o make
up the shortage wn accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly pavments., I

CARRIE L HUCKABY: éﬁ ,{.T‘ fj;é { fmitials

LOAN MODHFICATION AGREEMERNT--Single Family—Fapnie Mae Uniform Instroment Morm 3878 G686 (rev, 1Y)




there 1 a defwiency of Funds held m escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall
notily Borrower as required by KESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary o make up the dehiciency wn accordance with RESPA, but m no more than 12
monthly payvments. Upon pavment i full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents,
iender shall promptly refund o Bomrower any Funds held by Lender.

20160413000121460 04/13/2016 02:33:13 PM MORTAMEN 5/8

A :,'-"-"t . T, & §
N { AN LA _
CARRIE L HULCKABY: :“"‘::f‘lﬁu_‘i“:m“, § 3 fes N imitials

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-—-Single Familv—Fannie Mae Uniform fnstrument Yovm 3ETY GEA0RE {rov. AW



{Seal)

im&i L HUCKABY U

20160413000121460 04/13/2016 02:33:13 PM MORTAMEN 6/8

Staie of
County of

{ny the LE; {M}' of 55 MM i the year CQW 5 betore me, the undersigned, personally
appeared CARRIE L HHC RABY personally known to me or proved (0 me on the basis of
satisiaciory evidence {0 be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that hefshe executed the same in hus/her capacity, and that by histher
signature on the mstrument, the individual, or ‘péﬂi’&-i}ﬁ upon behalt of which the individual acted,
execuied the mstrument -

_rf.-"-d"'_-""

FLOUISE HARRES N@mv Pﬁbﬂ
Notary Pubiie &
%ﬁ-:aia of Alabima | o ‘
% ESPIRES: MAR 22, 2016 | My Commission expires:

o {Seall

State of
Counly of

{n the 5{{} day of m&_{fﬁé’}?h@f in the y&&b% 5 pefore me, the undersigned, personally
appeared DARREL . TUBBS personally known (o me or proved 0 me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence o be the mndividual whose name is subscribed o the within instrument and
acknowiedged {0 me that hefshe executed the same m hissher capacity, and that by his/her
signiature on the msirument, the individual, or pﬁrwﬂ ug;mﬂ pehall of wiich the mdividual acted,
gxecuted the instrument

S = Notary Pubﬁu,
ELGEHSE HARRIE
Notary Pubiie

State of Alabama My Commission expues:

j MY COMMISHION EXPIRES. MAR 22 zm.ﬁ

r /

it
Eudattial
» [
: f..r-l"-l"""'"';'
" s

i,
Ny
L ]

] h
q' y = wal
T Enaliads

r
] _.l.'.l_..-.

’ 5
T

CARRIE L HUUKARY,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENTSingle Family—Funnie Mae Uniform Instrunment Yores 3ITH  GE0S {rov,. DRSS



-_

*
oy 83 e
62 43
vy b gt
e 5 =7 =
¥ s i, o @ G
‘ 8o R Eo
s r S .
‘ L, .n_h._.__._.n roon & M L
: | £ U2 ;@ .2 N
" +
g Nemaart
, : P A B g
4 % 4 By ﬁ.ﬂ
# ._. ’ 2 ~ : " >
H g ’ ‘ et %\._m_ o _...ﬂl_._m
{7 . : £ty i B -
. .-.n_ “ ..-..l“ ’ 1!-]-1. - t..l-lu
o __“ Yoy o K | . Q.HHM Ay
o g : o W B -
AN .,
_h_.. .n.._._-. .L.L-Hm 1_-.._r.ra.1.._ _m ___.__m u @ pod | o m A
A7 ori' : v B g
.l.I._...]-“_. i.-_.__“ “ - *ag o _“ p s, ‘s, [ % s ___._,_._ mi.l.h
o0 b s m g & SR
= B BN B “ $= =
) . ' - ] L) ErY .
__.-uu__.tr\ \uu;_\m \\Vﬁﬁ&&hﬂ-ﬁ_ﬁ m... h. -+ ew_. ._Hm..m m ﬁ!ﬁ ﬂU e ﬂm._w.
. Ly “ﬁ.ﬁﬁr o - .__..____,____, h____..f...... L._“ Yot s q-ﬂﬂu h _
nn_._.h_._. s ._.,.._#.___,...._ " h.\\\um.. 5.-“ o o .__....._.b_". _u-\ 4.__.__.“1.____“ L.__u. : T o hATHu
l.___-._r.l.._._.l Nl-.l...‘.._-_..._l““l l-..ﬁ.._.”...l._._._-_.-l ._.___..l..._-_L.- m l.__.ﬂ..l .__.l___ .-_.-1 44‘__.‘wf......._-|ul._-_.. ._”.HHI.I m H ...ﬂm. m ﬁ . ._._.-l._.Ml._-er
— I ¢ Y “ AN 8 8 § °
.__r#t.__, m n_ _"._. ..w ...__._-.._. ”H.“\\.w..r.l..._.ri . m .-h_-__ﬂ.._.m._ n__.-l-_- - b .ﬂ\w h
g /i - e SE ﬂwm R
T B R 3 Fw o _
u___ ___w.,_._ __ﬁ___ ¥ \\ M__._ m__ : ...T”n H : _mﬂﬂ - S ”._m
A S B o g 9 ; T 42 o o
..“ . m_ r\.-.junuxwhl“.m.. T _.-_”“ ﬁm: ._“hu _m.t ﬁ _mln”lnlu __mlnl.ulul"
* ..‘_..‘.‘..lr...' o ..
- i S < = o =
N Pa 22" s, . £ o £ mjnd
B T e
\\._..u..%h\ ﬁ d gt __._-n y g ’ . 3 ﬂnuw ﬂ-._.lnn 0
R il b ik o e e .
O ol \\ m ﬂ... ..,_..,m <) T « ey ﬂnﬂ ot
s g "o, “ el - v oy Cinnd
-~ ) .-.-.,- “ ..i.-lu_._._h._._.ﬂi .__.““ , L s " - H Vt & ﬂl-r1r
e, LY 4. 2 W i S
_-.Ii. ..-l..l.__tlu -u_u.““ ..1.“. I._”. .__....+ oy -- ]
——_— } H\u“%\ﬁﬂ“ﬁiﬁﬁhﬁﬁﬁ#ﬁu. e il m._.# e ﬁ.______._..._“_ ________”..__._.__ ..__‘ . Ty d ._._._ﬂ m
..1-._1 ._..._._W_._._.__t-._.-._ﬁ.ﬁl..lﬂuh..\ ““_ - Y CA ...+..r_.. “ .n..._._ . $ 1-._.1.__ D ﬁd ﬁ “
Ty b o 2 . e 3 % ey ﬂ._..n._. Eﬂ ’
ﬂ___. ' ““ ﬂ‘.ﬁ.\_“__ lulu\“ﬂiu.._.. _:_u._ _“_. ﬁ “.In___ru PM\M_ -Hu a » b - “
P n.." m S brennas w : o 1-_1”_“_ - Mok m .En“ ; - |
v’ ’ h f ot . ! ‘ . i f Lrgt
. 4 5 e o - Ak “ : et o el ot
L} T ..1.1..1_- L.__._m.___l_l.. l_..w.ﬁ.__.‘_ ] ) ., =
¢ : g ﬁ* i ¢ . 5 Lo o @ KO Tt s ; m\
S ! . [ o ey Wl .
ﬂ h_-._-.._._. ﬁr_ m -...._._.__..tn- _._..__.”I.I.f w H_.mm.“rua m.“r.wp rtﬂlnﬁ...w.:.r p u....l..“___...._.x m | _“ \\iﬁm _“_1\‘__.“__._-..
; " J ) el | " : r
e - - « 3 - o = o ) s i
_._,,..___V B R - " o s o o 4%
e s - 5 w e g e, V- %
e My = T A b o .1.“ e o fy
~ o TR g ol 1. B 1
— e GE A 73 Y mm‘r %2 oy 2
= s ﬂ_._w. p . i ____..E.u.._ * gy
- 2T 8 P A - m G g = 2 2 &,
et ; ik % : 5 =, T o s
7 g B 1 , 5 g 5 7
w— . ¢ s x> i . - o3 = a % o & i ¥
— o ,. TR Ly : wiﬁm;?,ﬁﬁ,ﬁ
~ w7 WCEE I v = > et Y i 4 e o
"ln Ly “.‘.llll. - ..I.I.i.i .I..l.ﬂ_ \\!..1...._...!. .._....-.._._.i_ﬁ. . \ E I.I...I..‘ﬁ. I:H- .__.“H“ -1
- e - = - “ ] % r.oraate Y
m\h.\um .;.._u.,.. % e : m ﬂ._.u. UWA vﬂh m g mq \\ ‘ .nm“._f___.._. H.Wﬂ»nﬁ“ﬁim A n.__.____...___m m___..}.MY
. . u 4 s ’ CoLae - R g e
¢ - - . B 2 “ G b i e i g
— oo z b B R = < m GEE T Y
. ard : g L 4 gt s A%
- pral oy = S >3 o | mﬁm i b 2 5
4 i r ._........__,.ﬁ .-___...n_nH h .....W.U... . .\h_.nl..._.\“.‘\._..:.__. m .“ ’ : .___.._. i A 2
— s “ e S B & ool 57 22 Y
o : m i A o 3 s e e o ;
_ m “ I SRS _— ’
/ : ; 2 . J_..m e %., 1&\&&. : v ey “....+
: : 1 % Kt : 4 L St R 2
0 ’ g g oy P n . ey o rd 2t _ Py |
[ s _fr-th o ' . h [
¢ . oy «-ﬂ Ry 4 ' -
\& ! : : -y oy > e s % 1
“ e Y R 8 B g 8 ;
-1 ; A ! 73 i’ ; e 33 oy X< %,
¢ . ‘ - : b ) d st > ‘.. ¢ L “
v A : ; : teeee T T = & wei b :
/ g t e : ; i 3 &3 s i ’ S " m i
e\ / E ] L 4y : e ¢y ke '} % 3
v— L e P et A : no @ 7 £ ; 7
i1 i # L. » ; -
— : braacd : ta, % : st ; =% - wdod ) Bt «t\m.m o M %
i . “sif f Sradt 4 R, e £ v, ! i o #
- e, e, il A . ; . . _rtt e A
S o G P o v e, ST = B ER RN “ T 4 7
YT ) .Im_-..;-_hu.-;_\u-_._.._.ﬁ.l _.__.r_ i 5 “ _r..l._“ f -___.,._._.__r ﬁi- . g 1.:.1“ ._.n_.r_.rr_ . n.t_.. t...\.ﬂ. \“ 2
.-t.__ .I...-Ii-m._...ln.!._-h“__. . " ._-_." ? ___-1_ __“ " ﬂ.._-_..l.. “ s - “ _u._.r_.n G m-w E e - # —— T . -u_.-_-“ -
\ s, I ' o, . Y S ; B il P po A e arn 7
oo, iii.&.ﬁ.wrﬂ.“h. ..ﬂl..__.. _.1.1._1.___..-.__."..” L= m ”.h-..___n . _ﬁ\\ .Wl_“l.".; m. N\'.. ..-._-_..I.___.-.i.t_”._._tr.l...u“ “ ﬁk\\_\xu “ @ ’Hﬁflrd‘ m & -M h o T .;_.-.._.l_.._...l.._.___. “#ﬁb.-._ri.- ﬂ“....l. oy e .
4 .Fll .Tl.tn.T.ll .l...-.Ii. . t...il._..i..._ - - .i. .....I . Ik .hu. o . e ..I-. “. 4 i “... - ITIHL w [ ll-s..?.l_ _-..i.-.....
..rq._r.__.h_.. ._-_”__m__.n._.._f. ....__. “ m t_._uu_._ -“.\m t._._n...__.x m ﬂm ___.ﬁ.__.._..n.__..__um F .._“_.n p) ’ ~ L3 m mun.w m_._._._..m fﬁt e -m_.n_._.-.-n__.._.r 4 m m ._.....__...___,_.t‘_._...._._...m___
— o e, 2, 4 er. o e S ; o . i -
& .gh.ﬂ_..zw..,.“. : i v SRR 4 O ) : o ﬁ £ Rl 93 & yd n ‘s
g oot A LI B .ﬂ . e 2 x A
e N i B ZEEPAS I : S % 3 03 s - VR~
ey, &% : B i i : 7 : ot -, 55 o / P
— S, g o g ’ v o ‘ot ; i Cemr i _ L3 e -
g, e d .t ES A7 I o V. : 2 2 ) . e rnd s
2 .h" o .1._-_.__._ 1“ Ty P ol rult [ e d ._.__.l.- i para ’ -H.“" Il,-_]-._i,ﬂ ﬁ i
Cer 7 v SRR N £ ; o > : 3t ﬁ
._um.___.__......_.._. _.....-a._wr_._. e, .ur_-_-...w.__vm “._L..“U _ﬁm “_.H....u. m m__.”_._.._._.._._.._-.ﬁ " . “ +_-._u“. u. f Vaﬂ . st “ -an S X
oy o i E L / &) o e noe S %43
s, ..n._.,_.._f - : e ....__W____ #L “ v_._.u_.u.x cea, . / £, L u__ ﬂ _&._u_ n Q\W m Qe
+.,...H.uv. ......L...‘..,.__.n“ o i ‘ ”..__ » ._.-##..“____, 2 Jis ’ & m“.“ u..n.M
T, b - w ; e A gl ! n
et - A w %= =B
% e T Y : o & “ooc?
1”.\ ! s “ Yy “ ..__._....._H_..u 4 s
s g ‘o / st ’ et 4
o ‘ ol / 2Ys : 'y : -
o L 4 i Y :
= x f el Vuy i i [ ] !
» P A B R
peee! e X o5 ._
7 T S
m_.:“”..__m m .T..l..l..l.“
w\.w.\“_________ »
“..__..1.._....L.__

U716 {rev, 1A

Form S99

TUIRREHE
i Mse Uniforay Pnsiy
' ke ]
EHOTAE Ty

"
-

y

CRARY,

()
([

o EMENT ~---Bingle
IGBIFMCATION ACREE!
LOAN N



' '
%

!
"
s

LGrgder Mo, 17-538888
Lipdate { Version 4 )

Euhibit YA - Legal Description

The lang dascribed herain is situated in the Stale of Alabama, County of Sheiby, described as follows:

Lol 54, sccording io the Final Fliat of Slone Craek, Phase §, Plat One, Lake Saclor, as recorded in Map Book 38,
Fage 22 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

bxcapting therafrom all oif, gas, minerals, and other hydrocarben substances lving below the suiface of said land, but
with no right of surface entry.

AN 28-3-06-0-008-048-000

20160413000121460 04/13/2016 02:33:13 PM MORTAMEN 8/8

Filed and Recorded

A ‘{-“c;;;,_ Official Public Records

,;:f : A Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
%) /-’/ ? 'Ij‘ County Clerk

* Lo Shelby County, AL

Q, S 04/13/2016 02:33:13 PM

. - . $240.80 CHERRY

o
s
»

fﬂ'}
.-r.-lI:FJ



